

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2392 OF 2025 (F)

MR. CHURCHILL BRAZ ALEMAO, ... PETITIONER

Versus

MR. CAMILO SEBASTIAN NOLASCO
MENEZES ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sujay Kamulkar, Advocates for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 3rd October, 2025

P.C:

Stand over to 28/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)