



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2392 OF 2025 (F)

MR. CHURCHILL BRAZ ALEMAO,

... PETITIONER

Versus

MR. CAMILO SEBASTIAN NOLASCO
MENEZES

... RESPONDENT

Mr. C.A. Ferreira, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sujay Kamulkar,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya with Mr. Omkar Thakur, Advocates for the
Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 5th January, 2026

P.C.:

Part heard.

2. List the matter on 07.01.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.