



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2392 OF 2025 (F)

MR. CHURCHILL BRAZ ALEMAO,
Versus

... PETITIONER

MR. CAMILO SEBASTIAN NOLASCO
MENEZES

... RESPONDENT

Mr. C.A. Ferreira, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shane Gomes Pereira,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Omkar Thakur, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 27th January, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Senior Advocate, Mr Ferreira, places on record the Nazir's report giving details of the deposits made by the Judgment Debtor during the course of the execution proceedings.
2. List on 04.03.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.