



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2392 OF 2025 (F)

MR. CHURCHILL BRAZ ALEMAO,

... PETITIONER

Versus

MR. CAMILO SEBASTIAN NOLASCO
MENEZES

... RESPONDENT

Mr. C.A. Ferreira, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sujay Kamulkar, Advocate
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya with Mr. Omkar Parab, Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 4th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Rama Rivonkar is appointed to mediate between the parties. The parties along with their Counsels will present themselves before the learned Mediator tomorrow i.e. 5th March, 2026 at 5:30 p.m. in his office situated at 4th Floor, Navelkar Arcade, Dr. Atmaram Borkar Road, Panaji, Goa.

2. The Mediator is requested to give a report within a period of two weeks from the date on which the parties appear before the Mediator for the first time. The fees of the Mediator will be shared equally by both parties, which shall be decided on the next date.

3. Stand over to 1st April, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.