



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2392 OF 2025 (F)

MR. CHURCHILL BRAZ ALEMAO,
Versus

... PETITIONER

MR. CAMILO SEBASTIAN NOLASCO
MENEZES

... RESPONDENT

Mr. C.A. Ferreira, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sujay Kamulkar,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya with Mr. Omkar Thakur, Advocates for the
Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
Respondent, stand over to 28th April, 2026.

2. Parties to note that the instructions will be taken by Mr
Ramaiya, learned counsel for the Respondent, whether the Respondent
is ready and willing to accept Rs.50,000/- as a full and final settlement.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.